Year
1933

1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947

1948
1949

1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974

Director

Eleanor Cisco
Evrard T. Leek
Evrard T. Leek
Miriam Hohn
Pearl Lichtenburg
Ethel Ahmann

Ralph Palmer & Dale Sterling

none

Mary Frances Ruhwedel
Mary Frances Ruhwedel

Mary Frances Ruhwedel

James Fortune
James Fortune
Miss McMaster
Miss McMaster
Don DuPerrett
Don DuPerrett
Don DuPerrett
Jacqueline Northcutt
Jacqueline Northcutt
Ed Hayes

Ed Hayes

Ed Hayes

Ed Hayes
Phyllis Hurst
Ed Hayes

Ed Hayes

Eric Bailey
Brian Forney
Brian Forney
Jerry Arana
Jerry Arana
Jim Strawhun

Notes
had 12 members, was called an orchestra

Held first concert in new gym on the stage

Mr. Palmer was also Supt.
Had no teacher so no program this year

Former WCHS student now director. Started a junior
band and got new uniforms for the band

Band grew to 33 members. Went to State competetion

72/73 was strong year for stage band
Band was up to 49 members



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Jim Strawhun
Tom O'Brien
Tom O'Brien
Tom O'Brien
Tom O'Brien
Tom O'Brien
Gary Brandes
Gary Brandes
Gary Brandes

Mark Blackmore
Mark Blackmore
Mark Blackmore
Mark Blackmore
Mark Blackmore
Mark Blackmore
Mark Blackmore
Mark Blackmore
Mark Blackmore
Mark Blackmore
Mark Blackmore
Mark Blackmore
Mark Blackmore
Mark Blackmore
Mark Blackmore
Robert McNeill

Robert McNeill

Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer

Band played at a motor cross race
Band room upgraded to have carpet
Former WCHS student now director
All State Band awarded

Brought back marching band even though school did
not have football team

Participated in 5 Marching Competitions - placed in all
of them

Band membership up to 85 students



2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023
2024
2025

Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer
Bill Schaffer

Bill Schaffer longest serving band director in school
Bill Schaffer history

Doug Schaffer Former WCHS student and son to Bill Schaffer
Ryan Heyel
Jessica Colvin



