Year	Director	Notes
1933		had 12 members, was called an orchestra
1940	Eleanor Cisco	
1941	Evrard T. Leek	
1942	Evrard T. Leek	
1943	Miriam Hohn	Held first concert in new gym on the stage
1944	Pearl Lichtenburg	<b>0.</b>
1945	Ethel Ahmann	
1946	Ralph Palmer & Dale Sterling	Mr. Palmer was also Supt.
1947	none	Had no teacher so no program this year
		Former WCHS student now director. Started a junior
1948	Mary Frances Ruhwedel	band and got new uniforms for the band
1949	Mary Frances Ruhwedel	
1950	Mary Frances Ruhwedel	Band grew to 33 members. Went to State competetion
1951	·	·
1952		
1953	James Fortune	
1954	James Fortune	
1955	Miss McMaster	
1956	Miss McMaster	
1957	Don DuPerrett	
1958	Don DuPerrett	
1959	Don DuPerrett	
1960	Jacqueline Northcutt	
1961	Jacqueline Northcutt	
1962	Ed Hayes	
1963	Ed Hayes	
1964	Ed Hayes	
1965	Ed Hayes	
1966	Phyllis Hurst	
1967	Ed Hayes	
1968	Ed Hayes	
1969 1970	Eric Bailey Brian Forney	
1970	Brian Forney	
1971	Brian Forney Jerry Arana	72/73 was strong year for stage band
1972	Jerry Arana	Band was up to 49 members
1974	Jim Strawhun	Dana had up to 10 mombors
1017	Jiii Guawiiaii	

1975	Jim Strawhun	
1976	Tom O'Brien	
1977	Tom O'Brien	
1978	Tom O'Brien	
1979	Tom O'Brien	Band played at a motor cross race
1980	Tom O'Brien	Band room upgraded to have carpet
1981	Gary Brandes	Former WCHS student now director
1982	Gary Brandes	All State Band awarded
1983	Gary Brandes	
		Brought back marching band even though school did
1984	Mark Blackmore	not have football team
1985	Mark Blackmore	
1986	Mark Blackmore	
1987	Mark Blackmore	
1988	Mark Blackmore	
1989	Mark Blackmore	
1990	Mark Blackmore	
1991	Mark Blackmore	
1992	Mark Blackmore	
1993	Mark Blackmore	
1994	Mark Blackmore	
1995	Mark Blackmore	
1996	Mark Blackmore	
1997	Mark Blackmore	
1998	Mark Blackmore	
1999	Robert McNeill	
2000	Robert McNeill	
0004	D:11 O 1 . #	Participated in 5 Marching Competitions - placed in all
2001	Bill Schaffer	of them
2002	Bill Schaffer	Band membership up to 85 students
2003	Bill Schaffer	
2004	Bill Schaffer	
2005	Bill Schaffer	
2006	Bill Schaffer	
2007	Bill Schaffer	
2008	Bill Schaffer	
2009	Bill Schaffer	
2010	Bill Schaffer	
2011	Bill Schaffer	
2012	Bill Schaffer	
2013	Bill Schaffer	

2014	Bill Schaffer	
2015	Bill Schaffer	
2016	Bill Schaffer	
2017	Bill Schaffer	
2018	Bill Schaffer	
2019	Bill Schaffer	
2020	Bill Schaffer	
2021	Bill Schaffer	
		Bill Schaffer longest serving band director in school
2022	Bill Schaffer	history
2023	Doug Schaffer	Former WCHS student and son to Bill Schaffer
2024	Ryan Heyel	
2025	Jessica Colvin	